
 

Winston-Salem City Council 
APPROVED 

May 28, 2019 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO BAR 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $650,000 FOR  

THE CONSTRUCTION OF HAPPY HILL PARK RENOVATIONS, PHASE 1 

 

WHEREAS, on August 20, 2018, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $3,891,741.50 

construction contract with BAR Construction Company, Inc. for the construction work as part of 

Happy Hill Park Renovations, Phase 1; and  

WHEREAS, the running track was an add alternate for the bid and has been added to the 

scope of the project; and 

 WHEREAS, additional grading and drainage work will be required for the installation of 

the running track; and   

 WHEREAS, the current contract value is $3,891,741.50. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $650,000 is authorized 

to the purchase order (#30105) issued to BAR Construction Company, Inc. to cover the cost of the 

running track, additional grading and drainage work as part of Happy Hill Park Renovations, Phase 

1.   


